

Date: 22.07.2025
Ref: ETL/BSE/INT/024/25-26

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code : 531346 Scrip ID: EASTRED

Sub: Newspaper publication regarding Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares.

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copy of newspaper publications regarding notice to shareholders about opening of special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares in accordance with SEBI Circular No.SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025 published on July 22, 2025 in the newspapers, viz., 'Business Line' (English) and 'Deepika' (Regional language). Shareholders are advised to make use of this final re-lodgment window.

Thanking You

For **EASTERN TREADS LIMITED**

Abil Anil
Company Secretary



Eastern Treads Ltd.

CIN : L25119KL1993PLC007213

Reg. Office: 3 A, 3rd Floor, Eastern
Corporate Office, 34/137 E, N H Bye-Pass,
Edappally P.O., Kochi, Kerala - 682 024, India.

Factory : Oonnukal P.O, Kothamangalam
Ernakulam, Kerala - 686 693.

Phone : +91 484 7161234

E-mail : treads@easterntreads.com

Web : www.easterntreads.com

Phone : +91 485 2855 448

IDBI Bank reports 17% surge in Q1 net profit at ₹2,007 cr

STRONG SHOWING. Write-back in provisions and lower income-tax outgo spur gains

Our Bureau
Mumbai

IDBI Bank reported a 17 per cent year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in first quarter (Q1FY26) standalone net profit at ₹2,007 crore on the back of strong growth in other income, write-back in standard asset provisions and lower income-tax outgo.

The private sector bank recorded a net profit of ₹1,719 crore in the year ago quarter (Q1FY25).

NII DOWN

The bank's net interest income was down a shade at ₹3,166 crore, against ₹3,233 crore in the year ago quarter. However, other income,

Scorecard

	Q1 FY25 (₹ cr)	Q1 FY26 (₹ cr)	% change
Net profit	1,719	2,007	16.8
Net interest income	3,233	3,166	-2.1
Other income	805	1,437	78.5
NPA prov	-1,439	-385	
Standard asset	839	-439	

including profit on sale and revaluation of investments, profit on forex operations, and recovery from written-off accounts, jumped 78.50 per cent to ₹1,437 crore (₹805 crore in Q1FY25).

Write-back from non-performing asset (NPA) provisions was lower at ₹385 crore (₹1,439 crore). It received a write back of ₹439 crore from standard asset provisions (against ₹839 crore provisions made towards standard assets in Q1FY26). Tax expenses were lower at ₹526 crore (₹800 crore).

Net interest margin was lower to 3.68 per cent against 4.18 per cent in the year ago period. Gross NPAs position improved to 2.93 per cent of gross advances as at June-end 2025 against 3.87 per cent as at June-end 2024. Net NPAs position too improved a shade to 0.21 per cent of net advances against 0.23 per cent. Gross advances increased by 9 per cent y-o-y to

₹2,11,907 crore as at June-end 2025, mainly on the back of 13 per cent growth in structured retail advances (housing loans, loans against property, auto loan, education and personal loans) and 10 per cent growth in large and mid-corporate advances. However, non-structured retail advances (gold loans, loans for agri, MSME, bulk business/centralised business, other retail) declined about 2 per cent.

DEPOSITS UP

Total deposits were up 7 per cent y-o-y to ₹2,96,868 crore as at June-end 2025. The proportion of low-cost current account, savings account fell to 44.65 per cent of total deposits (48.57 per cent).

UCO Bank net up 10.25% on healthy operating profit

Our Bureau
Kolkata

State-run UCO Bank reported a 10.25 per cent year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in its net profit to ₹607.44 crore for the first quarter of the current fiscal from ₹550.96 crore for the same quarter last fiscal, backed by around 18 per cent y-o-y rise in operating profit.

The Kolkata-based bank's operating profit stood at ₹1,562.26 crore for Q1FY26 against ₹1,321.23 crore for Q1FY25, according to a stock exchange filing.

Net interest income (NII) for the quarter under review grew 6.64 per cent y-o-y at ₹2403.23 crore, while non-interest income posted a growth of 19.36 per cent y-o-y at ₹997.20 crore.

Scorecard

	Q1FY25	Q1FY26	y-o-y change (%)
Net profit (₹ cr)	550.96	607.44	10.25
Operating profit (₹ cr)	1,321.23	1,562.26	18.24
Net interest income (₹ cr)	2,253.56	2,403.23	6.64
Non interest income (₹ cr)	835.43	997.2	19.36
Net interest margin (%)	3.29	3.18	-11 bps
Gross NPA ratio (%)	3.32	2.63	-69 bps

Source: Bank

For Q1, domestic net interest margin (NIM) stood at 3.18 per cent compared to 3.29 per cent for the corresponding period last fiscal. Domestic NIM stood at 3.22 per cent as of March 2025.


“There are two-three things that have contributed to the increase in the net profit. Both net-interest income and non-interest come have improved. And, operat-

ing expenses have not increased proportionately. Operating expenses increased only 4 per cent,” UCO Bank Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Ashwani Kumar told a media conference. During the quarter, its gross advances increased 16.48 per cent y-o-y, while total deposits rose 11.37 per cent.

On the outlook for NIM

for this fiscal, Kumar said, “Earlier, we had given a guidance of 3-3.10 per cent for FY26. But, looking at the front ending of the repo cut, we expect that the NIM should be in the range of 2.9-3 per cent.”

Total provisions increased by 34.29 per cent year-on-year to ₹616.06 crore from ₹458.76 crore in the year ago period.

**KERALA BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS SOCIETY**
(An undertaking of the Government of Kerala)
KAKKANAD P. O,
KOCHI 682 030, KERALA
Website : www.keralabooks.org
E-mail : books.kbps@gmail.com

E-Tender Notice
e - tenders are invited through www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for the supply of Wooden Plat Form (Length - 100 cm, Width - 80cm, Height -16 cm). Further Details can be availed directly over phone 0484-2422343 /9995412786 or visit our website www.keralabooks.org.
Sd/- Managing Director

Bajaj Finance MD Anup Saha steps down

Reuters
Bengaluru

Bajaj Finance said on Monday that its Managing Director, Anup Kumar Saha, has resigned due to personal reasons after nearly four months in the role.

The non-banking financial company said it has appointed Rajeev Jain to the role till March 31, 2028. Jain will also continue to serve as Vice-Chairman of the company.

Jain had served as the company's Managing Director before Saha.

PNB Housing Finance Q1 net rises to ₹534 cr

Press Trust of India
New Delhi

PNB Housing Finance on Monday reported a 23 per cent increase in its net profit to ₹534 crore for the first quarter ended in June 2025.

The housing finance firm earned a net profit of ₹433 crore in the same quarter of the previous year.

The company's total income for the quarter grew to ₹2,082 crore from ₹1,832 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal year, PNB Housing Finance said in a regulatory filing.

Interest income for the quarter was higher at ₹1,980 crore compared to ₹1,739 crore a year ago.

NII SURGE

The net interest income also saw a 17 per cent rise to ₹760 crore at the end of Q1 2025 against ₹651 crore in the year-ago quarter.

The net interest margin increased to 3.75 per cent compared to 3.65 per cent in the first quarter of the previous year. The gross non-performing assets of the company decreased to 1.06 per cent from 1.3 per cent at the end of Q4 2024.

The company's capital adequacy ratio stood at 29.68 per cent as of June 30, 2025.

Strong fundamentals set ICICI Bank and HDFC Bank apart from peers

Nishanth Gopalakrishnan
bl. research bureau

Shares of HDFC Bank and ICICI Bank rose 2.2 per cent and 2.8 per cent, respectively on Monday.

While these gains are modest, it nevertheless is a thumbs up from the street to their good Q1FY26 results and in contrast to the 5 per cent hit that close peer Axis Bank took last Friday, after its results reflected increased stress in its loan book.

ANALYSIS.

Between these two banks, while both scored well on multiple parameters, ICICI continues to outperform which is also reflected in its superior valuation.

BALANCE SHEET GROWTH

During Q1 FY26, advances and deposits at the banking system have grown 9.5 per cent and 10 per cent respectively, on a year-on-year (y-o-y) basis. ICICI's loans and deposits have grown 11.5 per cent and 12.8 per cent, thereby grabbing market share.

HDFC Bank though, has stuck to its mandate of trimming its high credit-deposit ratio (CDR) after the merger with erstwhile HDFC Ltd. Its deposits have grown 16.2 per cent (on a base of ₹24 lakh crore) and gross advances at

6.7 per cent. Though this loan growth is less than the management's target of growing at par with the system in FY26, it has helped bring the CDR down to 96 per cent. ICICI did better at garnering CASA deposits too. Its CASA ratio stands at 41.2 per cent versus HDFC's at 33.9 per cent.

However, these apart, there weren't a lot of differences between the two in how Q1 panned out. For instance, both banks reported good growth (y-o-y) in the business banking (SME) portfolios — HDFC 20 per cent and ICICI 30 per cent. This segment accounts for 14 per cent and 20 per cent of loan book for HDFC and ICICI.

But their retail portfolios, which account for over half of gross advances, struggled. HDFC's retail book grew 8 per cent y-o-y, mainly due to intense competition in mortgages space, posed by PSU banks. ICICI's retail book grew 7 per cent. Though its mortgages grew 10 per cent, growth in sub-segments such as auto, cards and personal loans were just about 2 per cent.

Managements of both banks are upbeat about growth reviving in retail, once the festive season kicks off. RBI's rate cuts, tax sops and a 100-bp CRR cut are likely to work in their favour.

Subdued private capex due to tariffs-related uncertain-

How they compare

	HDFC Bank	ICICI Bank
Credit-deposit ratio	96	84.8
CASA ratio	33.9	41.2
Q1 PAT growth y-o-y*	12.2	15.5
NNPA ratio	0.47	0.41
Return on assets**	1.92	2.44
Trailing P/B (x)	2.8	3.2

*standalone **Q1 FY26 annualised
Source: Exchange filings

ties and unfavourable pricing continue to plague the wholesale loan book growth of both banks.

MARGINS, ASSET QUALITY

One of the major talking points this year for banks' earnings will be the movement in net interest margins (NIM). NIMs of both banks compressed by 11 bps sequentially in Q1 (ICICI's adjusted NIM is taken here). About 70 per cent of loan book of both the banks are tied to floating rates. While the rate cuts in February and April have been fully transmitted to borrowers of both banks, the 50-bp cut in June is yet to be fully passed on. Hence NIM decline will continue in Q2.

Though both banks have slashed savings account rates, term deposits will be

sticky for some time and hence full repricing will take long (this seems to be the case across the industry). For context, HDFC's average term deposit duration is about 12-18 months.


Asset quality has been rock solid for both the banks, unlike Axis Bank and other smaller private sector peers.

Seasonally, Q1 and Q3 are weak quarters for the agri portfolio (about 4-5 per cent of loan book for HDFC and ICICI). Slippages (ex-agri) for both banks remain largely steady. Weakness in agri also reverses in Q2 and Q4, generally.

HDFC even routed wind-fall gains of about ₹9,100 crore from paring stake in HDB Financial Services into floating provisions. This is on top of another ₹1,700 crore added to contingency provisions. Both floating and contingency provisions are not specific to a loan account and are maintained to strengthen the balance sheet. Such provisions account for 1.8 per cent of HD-FC's net advances and 1.7 per cent of ICICI's.

VALUATION

HDFC trades at a trailing P/B multiple of 2.83x and ICICI at 3.17x. At such levels, while the positives are priced in, existing investors can continue to hold the shares, given their differentiated and dominant position in the industry.

**AMARA RAJA | ENERGY & MOBILITY**

Amara Raja Energy & Mobility Limited
(Formerly known as Amara Raja Batteries Limited)
CIN: L31402AP1985PLC005305
Regd. office: Renigunta - Cuddapah Road, Karakambadi, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh - 517520
Tel: 91 (877) 2265000 **Fax:** 91 (877) 2285600
E-mail id: investorservices@amararaja.com | **Website:** www.amararajaeandm.com

NOTICE OF 40th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, INFORMATION ON REMOTE E-VOTING AND OTHER INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the **40th Annual General Meeting ('AGM')** of the members of Amara Raja Energy & Mobility Limited (Formerly known as Amara Raja Batteries Limited) (hereinafter referred as 'the Company') **will be held through Video Conference ('VC') or Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM') on Thursday, August 14, 2025 at 03:00 PM (IST)**, pursuant to and in compliance with Circular no. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024, issued by Ministry by Corporate Affairs and Circular no. SEBI/ HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2024/133 dated October 3, 2024, issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (hereinafter referred to as 'the Circulars') and all other applicable laws to transact the business as set out in the notice of AGM.

In compliance with the aforesaid circulars, the Integrated Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2024-25 along with the notice of AGM and other reports/documents (AGM documents) were sent to the members on **Monday, July 21, 2025**, in electronic mode only, to those shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') or Company or the Depositories. Further, in accordance with Regulation 36 (f) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), a letter providing a web-link and QR code for accessing the Integrated Annual Report, including the exact paper, is being sent to those members who have not registered their email addresses with the Company.

The AGM documents are available on Company's website <https://www.amararajaeandm.com/Investors/> and also on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2015 and Regulations 42 and 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to members to cast their vote on all the resolutions set forth in the notice convening the 40th AGM. The members may cast their vote electronically through electronic voting system (remote e-voting) of National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') before the AGM as well as during the AGM.

Particulars	Event Dates/Particulars
Date of AGM (VC/OAVM)	Thursday, August 14, 2025 at 3:00 P.M. (IST)
Record Date for Dividend	Friday, August 1, 2025 To those members whose names appear in the register of members or in case of shares held in dematerialized form to the beneficiaries as of the close of business hours of the Record Date.
Book Closure Dates	Saturday, August 2, 2025, to Wednesday, August 6, 2025 (both days inclusive)
Cut Off Date for e-voting	Thursday, August 7, 2025 Only members whose names appear in the register of members or beneficial owners as of the cut-off date can vote through e-voting before or during the AGM. Any person who acquires shares and becomes a member after the despatch of the 40 th AGM but holds shares as of the cut-off date, can get their login ID and password by emailing to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contacting the Company/RTA. If already registered with NSDL, use existing user ID and password to vote.
Remote e-voting will commence on	Saturday, August 9, 2025 (9:00 A.M. IST)
Remote e-voting will end on	Wednesday, August 13, 2025 (5:00 P.M. IST) The remote e-voting shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by member, he / she / it shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

ALL MEMBERS ARE FURTHER INFORMED THAT,

- The ordinary and special businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM may be transacted through voting by remote e-voting before or during the AGM.
- The facility of e-voting shall also be made available during the AGM on Thursday, **August 14, 2025**. Those members present at the AGM through VC/OAVM, who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting and are otherwise not debarred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system during the AGM on Thursday, **August 14, 2025** and the members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM, may attend the AGM but will not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- The instructions for remote e-voting, e-voting during the AGM, participation in the AGM through VC/OAVM and manner in which the user ID and passwords can be obtained by members whose email address are not registered with Company/Depository to enable them to cast their vote and register their email address, are provided in the notes to the Notice of the 40th AGM. The AGM documents are available on Company's website www.amararajaeandm.com and on the websites of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of NSDL viz. <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>
- Members who have not registered their email address are requested to send a request to the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Cameo Corporate Services Limited at agm@cameoindia.com or to the Company at investorservices@amararaja.com respectively to obtain the AGM documents or user ID and password for remote e-voting or for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM by providing the following details:

Mode of Holding:	Details to be provided:
Physical	Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card)
Demat	DP ID and Client ID (16-digit DPID + CLID or 16-digit beneficiary ID), Name of shareholder, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card)

- Subject to the approval of shareholders at the 40th AGM, the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2025, recommended final dividend of ₹5.20/- (520%) per equity share for the financial year 2024-25. The final dividend, if approved, at the 40th AGM, will be paid on or before September 13, 2025, through various modes. To avoid delay in receiving the dividend, shareholders are requested to update their KYC with their depositories and with RTA.
- The Company has appointed Mr. R Sridharan (Membership No. FCS 4775 and CP No. 3239) from M/s R. Sridharan & Associates, Company Secretaries as a Scrutinizer and failing him Ms. Srinidhi Sridharan, (Membership No. FCS 12510 and CP No. 17990) from M/s Srinidhi Sridharan & Associates, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting prior to the AGM and e-voting process during the AGM in a fair and transparent manner.

Any Queries/Grievances connected with facility for E-Voting:		
Company	NSDL	Registrar and Share Transfer Agent
Write a mail at investorservices@amararaja.com	Refer to the FAQs for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com Contact NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013. Email: evoting@nsdl.co.in or Toll free no: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30	Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit: Amara Raja Energy & Mobility Limited (Formerly known as Amara Raja Batteries Limited) Subramanian Building, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai - 600002, Tel: 91 44 28460390, Portal: wisdom.cameoindia.com , Email: investor@cameoindia.com Website: www.cameoindia.com

For Amara Raja Energy & Mobility Limited
(Formerly known as Amara Raja Batteries Limited)
Sd/-
Vikas Sabharwal
Company Secretary & Vice President - Legal

Hyderabad
July 21, 2025

**GMR Pochanpalli Expressways Limited**
Reg Off: 25/1 SKIP House, Museum Road, Bengaluru - 560 025, India, T. +91 80 40432000, F. +91 80 40433233
Email ID : HighwaysSecretariat@gmrgrp.co.in, W. www.gmrpxl.com CIN: U45200KA2005PLC049327

Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2025
[Regulation 52 (b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations]

Sl. no	Particulars	Quarted ended		Year ended
		30-Jun-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,731.73	3,319.23	10,955.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	476.82	638.70	907.40
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	476.82	638.70	907.40
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	298.62	442.48	567.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	276.98	448.56	568.49
6	Paid-up equity share capital. (Face Value of ₹10 each)	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) (as per latest audited financials)			16,560.22
8	Securities Premium Account			-
9	Net-worth (refer note no.4)	21,377.76	20,980.86	21,100.78
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (including interest accrued thereon) (refer note no.4)	7,296.55	12,616.46	10,227.51
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note no.4)	3,902.65	3,525.98	3,805.13
12	Debt Equity Ratio (refer note no.4)	0.37	0.54	0.47
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised for the quarters)			
	1. Basic	0.22	0.32	0.41
	2. Diluted	0.22	0.32	0.41
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	9,259.44	9,259.44	9,259.44
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.4)	0.49	0.62	0.34
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.4)	3.79	3.19	1.95

Notes:
1. The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 19, 2025. The above financial results have been prepared as per the format prescribed in Regulation 52(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulation. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and listed entity (www.gmrpxl.com).
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(a), 52(f), 52(f)(7A) and 54(3) of the Listing regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the their www.nseindia.com and listed entity www.gmrpxl.com.
4. The Company has computed the following ratios based on financial statements prepared and certified by the management of the Company as per Generally Accepted Accounting Practices in India (previous GAAP / ICAAP) without giving effect to Ind AS adjustments. Formulae used for computation of ratios are as follows:
i. Net worth: Share Capital plus other equities less Debenture Redemption Reserve. As per ICAAP workings, the Net worth shall be ₹30,727.39 Lakhs for the period/year ended June 30, 2025 (March 31, 2025 : ₹29,830.41 Lakhs).
ii. Paid-up debt capital represents outstanding non-convertible debentures (secured debt) including accrued interest thereon.
iii. Unlisted Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares are disclosed only to the extent of liability portion of outstanding preference shares as per Ind AS Financial statements.
iv. Debt / Equity Ratio : [(Debt means secured debt + interest accrued on secured debt + liability portion of preference shares + lease liability) / (Equity Share Capital plus other equities including debenture redemption reserve and equity component of preference shares)]
v. Debt / Equity Ratio as per ICAAP Financials : [(Debt means secured debt + interest accrued on secured debt) / (Equity Share Capital plus other equities)]
vi. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) : (Earnings before Tax + Depreciation + Interest on secured debts and lease liability) / Interest on secured debts and lease liability. As per ICAAP workings, the ISCR shall be 1.89 times for the period/year ended June 30, 2025 (March 31, 2025 : 10.44 times).
vii. For the purpose of debt coverage and interest service coverage ratio, liability portion of preference shares and unwinding interest on liability portion of preference shares are not considered.
5. Previous quarter/period/year figures and ratios are recalculated where applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Pochanpalli Expressways Limited
-Sd-
Ramadevi Bommidala
Whole Time Director (DIN 00575031)
GMR GROUP - PE/39/PREM ASSOCIATES

Place : New Delhi
Date : July 19, 2025

